HOUSE BILL No. 4253

HOUSE BILL No. 4253

February 10, 2005, Introduced by Reps. Williams, Zelenko, Cheeks, Phillips, Tobocman,
Lipsey, Hunter and Farrah and referred to the Committee on Judiciary.

A bill to anmend 1927 PA 175, entitled
"The code of crimnal procedure,”
by amendi ng section 16s of chapter XVII (MCL 777.16s), as anended
by 2004 PA 5109.
THE PECPLE OF THE STATE OF M CHI GAN ENACT:
1 CHAPTER XVI |
2 Sec. 16s. This chapter applies to the follow ng felonies

3 enunerated in chapter 750 of the M chigan Conpil ed Laws:

4MC. L. Cat egory Cl ass Description Stat Max

5 750. 377a(1) (a) Property D Mal i ci ous
destruction of
personal property
I nvol ving $20, 000 or
nore or with prior
convi ctions 10
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1 750.

2 750.

3 750.

4 750.

5 750.

6 750.

7 750.

8 750.

9 750.

10 750.

377a( 1) (b)

377b

377c

377D

378

379

380( 2)

380( 3)

382(1) (¢)

382(1) (d)

01692' 05 a

Property

Property

Property

PROPERTY

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Mal i ci ous

destruction of

personal property

I nvol ving $1,000 to
$20,000 or with

prior convictions 5

Mal i ci ous
destruction of
firel/police property 4

School bus —
i ntentional danage 5

CONTAM NATI NG OR
DESTROYI NG

AGRI CULTURAL

PROPERTY W TH THE

| NTENT TO CREATE

TERROR 4

Mal i ci ous

destructi on of

property —

dans/canal s/mlls 4

Mal i ci ous

destruction of

property —

bri dges/rail roads/

| ocks 4

Mal i ci ous

destruction of

bui | di ng i nvol vi ng

$20, 000 or nore or

with prior

convi cti ons 10

Mal i ci ous

destruction of a

bui | di ng i nvol vi ng

$1, 000 to $20, 000 or

with prior

convi cti ons 5

Mal i ci ous

destruction of

pl ants or turf

I nvol ving $1, 000 to
$20,000 or wth

prior convictions 5

Mal i ci ous

destruction of

plants or turf

I nvol vi ng $20, 000 or

nore or with prior

convi ctions 10

DRM



1 750. 383a

2 750.385(2) (¢}

3 750.385(2){d)-

4 750.385(2) (e}

5 750.385(2) (1)

6 750.385(2)(9g)

7 750. 386

8 750. 387(5)

9 750. 387( 6)

10 750. 392
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Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Property

Mal i ci ous
destruction of
utility equi pnment

Mal i ci ous _
destruction of mnne

property

Mal i ci ous
destruction of a
tonb or nenoria

i nvol ving $1,000 to
$20, 000 or with
prior convictions

Mal i ci ous
destruction of a
tonb or nenoria

i nvol ving $20, 000 or
nore or with prior
convi cti ons

Mal i ci ous
destruction of
property —vessels

20

10

10
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1 750.

2 750.

3 750.

4 750.

5 750.

6 750.

7 750.

8 750.

9 750.
10 750.

11 750.

12 750.

394(2) (¢)

394(2) (d)

394(2) (e)

395(2) (0

395(2) (D)

395(2) (E)

395(2) (F)

395(2) (Q

397
397a

405

406

01692' 05 a

Per son

Per son

Per son

PROPERTY

PROPERTY

PERSON

PERSON

PERSON

Per son
Per son

Pub saf

Pub saf

Throwi ng or droppi ng
danger ous object at
vehi cl e causing
injury

Throwi ng or droppi ng
danger ous object at
vehi cl e causi ng
serious inpairnent

Throwi ng or dropping
danger ous object at
vehi cl e causi ng
deat h

DANMAG NG OR
DESTROYlI NG RESEARCH
PROPERTY WTH A
VALUE BETWEEN $1, 000
AND $20, 000 OR WTH
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

DANMAG NG OR
DESTROYI NG RESEARCH
PROPERTY WTH A
VALUE OF $20, 000 OR
MORE OR 2 OR MORE
PRI OR CONVI CTI ONS

DANMAG NG OR
DESTROYlI NG RESEARCH
PROPERTY RESULTI NG
I N PHYSI CAL | NJURY

DANMAG NG OR
DESTROYlI NG RESEARCH
PROPERTY RESULTI NG
I N SERI QUS

| MPAI RVMENT OF BODY
FUNCTI ON

DANMAG NG OR
DESTROYlI NG RESEARCH
PROPERTY RESULTI NG
I N DEATH

Mayhem

Pl aci ng har nf ul
objects in food

Inciting soldiers to
desert

Mlitary stores —
| ar ceny,

enbezzl ement or
destruction

10

15

10

15
10

10

DRM



1 Enacting section 1. This anmendatory act does not take
2 effect unless Senate Bill No.__ or House Bill No. 4252(request
3 no. 01692' 05) of the 93rd Legislature is enacted into | aw
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